UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT Pursuant to Section 13 OR 15(d) of The Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): May 1, 2023



DOLLAR TREE, INC.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Virginia	9	
(State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)	(Commission File Number)	(IRS Employer Identification No.)
500 Volvo l	Parkway	
	Chesapeake, Virginia	
(Address of principal executive offices)		(Zip Code)
	(757) 321-5000	
(Regis	strant's telephone number, including	area code)
Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K fili following provisions:	ng is intended to simultaneously sat	isfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the
 □ Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 und □ Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under □ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to □ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to 	the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Ac	12) et (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
Securities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Ac	xt:	
Title of each class	Trading symbol(s)	Name of each exchange on which registered
Common Stock, par value \$.01 per share	DLTR	NASDAQ Global Select Market
Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is an emchapter) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of Emerging growth company □		n Rule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this

Item 7.01. Regulation FD Disclosure.

On May 1, 2023, Dollar Tree, Inc. issued a press release announcing that it will host an Investor Conference in Norfolk, Virginia, on Wednesday, June 21, 2023. A copy of the press release is attached to this Form 8-K as Exhibit 99.1 and is incorporated herein by this reference.

The information contained in this item is being furnished to the Securities and Exchange Commission. Such information shall not be deemed "filed" for purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that Section. The information shall not be deemed incorporated by reference into any registration statement or other document filed pursuant to the Securities Act of 1933, except as expressly set forth by specific reference in such filing.

Item 9.01. Financial Statements and Exhibits.

- (d) Exhibits.
 - 99.1 Press release, dated May 1, 2023, issued by Dollar Tree, Inc.
 - 104 The cover page from this Current Report on Form 8-K, formatted in Inline XBRL.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

DOLLAR TREE, INC.

Date: May 1, 2023 By: /s/ Jeffrey A. Davis

Jeffrey A. Davis Chief Financial Officer



DOLLAR TREE, INC. TO HOST 2023 INVESTOR CONFERENCE

CHESAPEAKE, Va.—May 1, 2023—Dollar Tree, Inc. (NASDAQ: DLTR), today announced that it will host an Investor Conference in Norfolk, Virginia, on Wednesday, June 21, 2023.

Chairman & CEO Rick Dreiling and CFO Jeff Davis will be joined by members of the Company's executive management team to provide an in-depth overview of the Company and business segments, including growth strategies, capital allocation priorities and financial objectives, as well as the Company's multi-year outlook.

A live webcast of the entire event, including executive question-and-answer, will begin at 8:00 a.m. Eastern Time and will be about a half-day event. Virtual registration can be accessed from the Dollar Tree 2023 Investor Conference site. A replay of the live webcast will be accessible shortly after the conclusion of the event. Due to space limitations, in-person attendance is by invitation only and advanced registration is required.

About Dollar Tree, Inc.

Dollar Tree, a Fortune 200 Company, operated 16,340 stores across 48 states and five Canadian provinces as of January 28, 2023. Stores operate under the brands of Dollar Tree, Family Dollar, and Dollar Tree Canada. To learn more about the Company, visit www.DollarTree.com.

CONTACTS:

Investors: Randy Guiler Vice President, Investor Relations 757-321-5284

Media: Kristin Tetreault SVP and Chief Communications Officer 757-910-6840

DLTR-G